(ACT) is a private, non-profit 501(c)(3) 
agency incorporated in the State of Illinois. ACT provides transportation services for Madison County 
residents through the operation of fixed route and paratransit services for Madison County Transit (MCT). 
Funding: ACT has committed up to one million five hundred thousand ($1,500,000) for the CY26 
Community Action Grant with a maximum of $100,000 per project and maximum of $100,000 per entity.  
Program Intent: To provide multi-modal transportation services to the people, organizations, and 
communities of Madison County to enhance mobility for the elderly and disabled, improve ADA